1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernard Leach	<pre>ner of Patents and Trademarks: iginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Company name</pre>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Aspen Pumps Limited Apex Way Hailsham, East Sussex BN27 3WA United Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: December 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new Title: PUMP WITH HOUSING A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the applicati B. Patent No.(s)
29/174,742 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom	I
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:	involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: Suite 309, 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202-3124 (703) 415-2555	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit a 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
ро мот	UNE THIS BAND
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Ralph A. Dowell 26,868</u> Name of Person signing Total number of pages including cover shee	2/5/200 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with Commission of Patent &	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
DOPER 00000133 29174742	

ţ

5-FEB-2004 14:26 FROM BROOKES BATCHELLOR LLP

ASSIGNMENT

Filed:

Design Patent Application

Serial No.: 29/174,742

01/24/2003

Inventor:

Bernard Leach

Entitled:

PUMP WITH HOUSING

In consideration of Ten British Pounds (10 GBP), and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by <u>Aspen Pumps Limited</u>, whose full post office address is <u>Apex</u> <u>Way</u>, <u>Hailsham</u>, <u>East Sussex</u>, <u>BN27 3WA</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, hereinafter, the Assignee, the receipt thereof which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, <u>Bernard Leach</u>, <u>Starcroft Farm</u>, <u>Catsfield</u>, <u>Battle</u>, <u>East Sussex</u>, <u>TN33 9DU</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, does hereby sell and assign unto-the Assignee all my right, title and interest in and to the invention relating to <u>PUMP WITH</u> <u>HOUSING</u>, as fully shown, described and claimed in the above-reference application for design patent in the United States for such invention and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed and sealed at	on the 30 day of Deck	TBR 2003
	Bleach	
	Bernard Leach	
Witness: and	Witness)	
Name SIMON Perren	Name PETER Jawkins	
2 Arun close	19 BENULIEL DRIVE	E .
Address BN 24 65F	Address STONE CRUSS. PEVENSEY RN245EN.	

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

PATENT TOTAL P.02 REEL: 014954 FRAME: 0669